FDU (16-3,6-0 NEC) -vs- Stonehill (8-11,4-2 NEC)
01/23/25 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA

_II?_ate: (;16%3(”\245 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’t';?;dahce: 24> FOU__ 21 17 16 18 72

Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA Stonehill 13 16 18 7 54

Referees: Ashley Rivera, Cara Seggie, Elizabeth Kuzmeski

FDU 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Parke,Lilly * 32 6-13 4-9 1-2 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 3 17

11  Conklin,Abby =3 36 6-10 4-7 0-0 2-0 2 3 3 0 0 1 16

20 Brown,Teneisia * 34 6-10 0-0 2-2 2-11 13 1 0 0 0 1 14

04 Renninger,Ava % 33 6-13 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 0 13

13  Babore,Abaigeal * 35 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 6 3 1 1 5

01  Williams,Staci 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

33  McGinn,Allie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Toomey,Bella 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

24  McDonald,Kailee 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Osei-Owusu,Rebecca 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 11-25 3-4 9-23 32 12 19 8 2 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-59 49.2 % 11-25 44.0% 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Stonehill 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Swider,Kylie * 29 9-18 1-1 0-1 7-4 11 1 1 2 0 0 19

10 Hayward,Sharn = 38 6-14 4-10 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 16

03 Paquette,Brooke * 32 1-8 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 4 5 3 0 2 4

02 McLaughlin,Sydney * 25 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 3

44  Stapleton,Maureen * 26 0-3 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 0 2

22  Sias,Megan 15 2-7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6

12  Delaney,Breana 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Wheeler,Catelyn 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

32  Webster,Julia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

05 Graiver,Chelsea 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13 Mallory,Bella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Arca,Emma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 7-21 5-8 14-22 36 11 14 15 1 2 b54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 2-8 25.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 21-56 37.5% 7-21 33.3% 5-8 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY 09:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by CONKLIN,ABBY 09:35 2-0 V2
09:07 MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 08:51
08:22 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SWIDER,KYLIE
== ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 08:05 5-2 V3
ASSIST by RENNINGER,AVA ==
07:32 MISS JUMPER by HAYWARD,SHARN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE
07:16 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA ==
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
06:54 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,KYLIE
06:35 TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
STEAL by BROWN,TENEISIA 06:35
MISS JUMPER by PARKE,LILLY 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BROWN, TENEISIA 06:12
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 06:12
06:01 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE
05:55 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
MISS LAYUP by BABORE,ABAIGEAL(in the paint) 05:46
REBOUND OFF by PARKE,LILLY --
GOOD 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 05:39 8-4 V4
ASSIST by PARKE,LILLY --
05:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:35 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
05:35 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
05:35 SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA
05:35 SUB IN by SIAS,MEGAN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by SIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY 05:08 11-4 V7
ASSIST by CONKLIN,ABBY --
04:56 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:49 TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN
STEAL by PARKE,LILLY 04:49
TURNOVER by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:45
04:31 MISS LAYUP by SIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKE,LILLY 04:16 13-4 V9
ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
FOUL by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:01
04:01 SUB OUT by SWIDER,KYLIE
04:01 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
04:01 MISS FT by SIAS,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:01 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by SIAS,MEGAN



SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:01

SUB IN by BROWN, TENEISIA 04:01
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 03:37 15-5 V10
03:10 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL =
GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 02:45 17-5 V12
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:42 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
02:42 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 02:42
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 02:42

02:31 17-8 V9 GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
== ASSIST by SIAS,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 02:17 19-8 V11
02:04 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,BREANA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA --
01:45 FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
01:45 SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
01:45 SUB OUT by SIAS,MEGAN
01:45 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
01:45 SUB IN by SWIDER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY 01:45

SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 01:45

MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA 01:34

== REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,KYLIE
01:24 19-11 V8 GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
== ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 00:50

REBOUND OFF by CONKLIN,ABBY ==

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 00:43

REBOUND OFF by CONKLIN,ABBY ==

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TENEISIA 00:30 21-11 V10

ASSIST by RENNINGER,AVA =
00:04 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE
00:00 21-13 V8 GOOD TIPIN by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 10:00
09:43 MISS JUMPER by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 09:43

-- REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE

09:40 MISS JUMPER by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:37 21-15 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

09:17 FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 09:17
SUB OUT by MCDONALD, KAILEE 09:17
SUB IN by CONKLIN,ABBY 09:17
SUB IN by PARKE,LILLY 09:17
MISS LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 09:06
09:06 BLOCK by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
— REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
08:58 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
-- REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE
08:42 MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA ==
MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY 08:31



REBOUND OFF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --

MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 08:25
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:03 TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN
STEAL by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY(fastbreak) 07:57 24-15 V9
ASSIST by CONKLIN,ABBY =

07:40 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA =
GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 07:21 26-15 V11

07:09 MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 06:53 28-15 V 13
06:31 28-18 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SWIDER,KYLIE
= ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 06:14
REBOUND OFF by PARKE,LILLY ==
06:12 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
06:12 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
06:12 SUB OUT by SWIDER,KYLIE
06:12 SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA
06:12 SUB IN by SIAS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by BROWN, TENEISIA 06:12
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 06:12
MISS 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
05:44 MISS JUMPER by SIAS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
05:35 TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA 05:35
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 05:35
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,KAILEE 05:31
FOUL by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 05:13

05:06 28-21 V7 GOOD 3PTR by SIAS,MEGAN
== ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CONKLIN,ABBY(in the paint) 04:45 30-21 V9
ASSIST by TOOMEY,BELLA =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
04:39 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:39
SUB OUT by MCDONALD, KAILEE 04:39
SUB IN by RENNINGER,AVA 04:39
SUB IN by BROWN, TENEISIA 04:39
04:29 MISS 3PTR by SIAS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:10 MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TENEISIA 03:49 32-21 V11
ASSIST by CONKLIN,ABBY --
03:33 MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY(fastbreak) 03:25 35-21 V 14
ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
03:06 TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
03:06 SUB OUT by SIAS,MEGAN
03:06 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
03:06 SUB IN by SWIDER,KYLIE
03:06 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 02:42
= REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,KYLIE
02:27 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

FOUL by CONKLIN,ABBY 02:27
02:27 MISS FT by SWIDER,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:19 TURNOVER by SWIDER,KYLIE
02:06 FOUL by WEBSTER,JULIA
GOOD FT by PARKE,LILLY 02:06 36-23 V13
MISS FT by PARKE,LILLY 02:05
= REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,KYLIE
01:50 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
= REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE
01:42 MISS JUMPER by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA =
MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY 01:35
= REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD,SHARN
FOUL by CONKLIN,ABBY 01:28
SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY 01:28
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 01:28

01:28 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(fastbreak)

01:28 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 01:21

01:21 STEAL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
01:17 36-27 V9 paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 01:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TENEISIA ==

01:06 FOUL by SWIDER,KYLIE
GOOD FT by BROWN, TENEISIA 01:06 37-27 V10
GOOD FT by BROWN, TENEISIA 01:06 38-27 V11
00:57 MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD, KAILEE --
FOUL by PARKE,LILLY 00:54
TURNOVER by PARKE,LILLY 00:54

00:15 38-29 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HAYWARD,SHARN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SWIDER,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
10:00 SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by CONKLIN,ABBY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 09:46 40-29 V11
ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
09:16 TURNOVER by SWIDER,KYLIE
STEAL by CONKLIN,ABBY 09:16
08:51 FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
08:26 40-31 V9 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD JUMPER by PARKE,LILLY 08:04 42-31 V11
ASSIST by RENNINGER,AVA --
07:43 42-33 V9 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 07:28 45-33 V12



ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
06:56 45-36 V9 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

MISS 3PTR by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 06:38
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:09 MISS JUMPER by SWIDER,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA =
MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA 05:44
- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
05:35 MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA =
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 05:15
= REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
05:02 45-38 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 04:45 48-38 V 10
ASSIST by PARKE,LILLY --

04:27 TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
04:27 SUB OUT by SWIDER,KYLIE
04:27 SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA
04:27 SUB IN by SIAS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA 04:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STACI 04:27
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TENEISIA --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,STACI 03:55
03:55 STEAL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by DELANEY,BREANA(fastbreak)(in the
03:51 48-40 V8 paint)
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 03:36 51-40 V 11

ASSIST by PARKE,LILLY --
03:17 51-42 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HAYWARD,SHARN(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKE,LILLY 03:17
03:16 MISS FT by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,STACI 02:55 54-42 V12
ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL --
FOUL by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 02:39
FOUL by BROWN,TENEISIA 02:31
02:22 MISS LAYUP by HAYWARD,SHARN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
01:37 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIAS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
01:06 54-47 V7 GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by PARKE,LILLY(in the paint) 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
00:38 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY 00:37
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 00:37
00:26 FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
FOUL by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 00:11
TURNOVER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL 00:11
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SIAS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TENEISIA ==



VISITORS: FDU

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STACI
SUB IN by RENNINGER,AVA

MISS LAYUP by TOOMEY,BELLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA

SUB IN by PARKE,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by CONKLIN,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by RENNINGER,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY

ASSIST by RENNINGER,AVA
FOUL by RENNINGER,AVA

MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY

GOOD LAYUP by BABORE,ABAIGEAL(in the paint)

STEAL by PARKE,LILLY
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TENEISIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CONKLIN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY
GOOD JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA

STEAL by PARKE,LILLY
GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY
ASSIST by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:02
08:43
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:50
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:38
07:18
06:54
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:33

06:04
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:37
05:19
05:19
04:59
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:46
04:32
04:15
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:43
03:43
03:24

03:03

56-47

59-47

59-50

61-50

63-50

65-50

68-50

V9

V12

V9

V11

V13

V15

V18

SUB OUT by SIAS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by SWIDER,KYLIE

SUB IN by WEBSTER,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY

FOUL by WEBSTER,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JULIA
SUB IN by SIAS,MEGAN
FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by SIAS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
ASSIST by SIAS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY

SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIAS,MEGAN

SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN

MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,KYLIE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BABORE,ABAIGEAL(in the paint)

FOUL by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

SUB OUT by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE

SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA

SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY

SUB OUT by BROWN, TENEISIA

SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STACI

SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA

SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA

SUB IN by MCGINN,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOOMEY,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGINN,ALLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
TURNOVER by TEAM

02:49

02:39

02:32
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:13
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:36
01:01
00:43

00:32

00:00

68-51 V17
68-52 V 16

70-52 V18

70-54 V 16
72-54 V 18

REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWIDER,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
SUB OUT by SWIDER,KYLIE

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

SUB IN by MALLORY,BELLA

SUB IN by ARCa,EMMA

GOOD FT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by WHEELER,CATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,CATELYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,SYDNEY



